Sr.
No

1

GENERAL ELECTIONS TO VILLAGE PANCHAYATS IN GOA, 2017

Panchayat
Name

Agonda

Result Sheet for Canacona Taluka

Ward
Name Name of the Candidates
& Category
Alina Luis Domingos Fernandes
Milagrina
Ward |

(General) Nezy Jorge Fernandes
Pramod Nilakanth Folo Desai
Agnelo Inacio Piedade Fernandes

Larina Caitano Fernandes

Ward Il
(OBC) Laxman Sukado Pagi
Tipu Chandrakant Pagi
Diljeeta Dilkush Velip
Ward lll
(ST Mandira Mahadev Velip
Women)
Shobhavati Dharmu Velip
Fiona Collin Furtado
Ward IV Pratima Pradeep Pagi
(OBC

Women) Rupa Umesh Pagi
Shilpa Nilesh Pagi

Abel Tome Acessao Emeliano
Salvador Borges

Ward V

(OBC) Gregorio Damaciano Afonso
Hedrik Joaquim Fernandes

Ward VI Barsat Narendra Naik Gaunkar

(General)

Ramesh Gangadhar Naik Gaonkar

Ward VII Badal Narendra Naik Gaunkar

Votes
Gained

107

31

169

137

27

73

156

89

173

64

92

118

163

169

124

35

121

83

296

Votes
Gained
%

34.52 %

10.00 %

54.52 %

34.95 %

6.89 %

18.62 %

39.80 %

27.22 %

52.91 %

19.57 %

24.40 %

31.30 %

0.80 %

43.24 %

51.84 %

38.04 %

10.74 %

59.90 %

41.09 %

39.52 %



1

Cola

(General)

Ward |
(OBC)

Unopposed

Ward Il
(OBC)

Ward Il
(Women)

Unopposed

Ward IV
(General)

Ward V
(Women)

Ward VI
(ST)

Ward VIl
(General)

Ward VI
(Women)

Ward X
(ST)

Feny Mauricio Miranda
Jovi M Francisco Fernandes

Sharad Gangadhar Naik Gaonkar

Ajay Vithoba Pagui

Cintia Francisco Placio Caridade
Fernandes

Rupali Rayu Pagi

Sumitra Ravindra Pagi

Nisha Narayan Velip

Fondu Ram Velip

Santosh Ram Velip

Chandrika Chimot Velip

Purna Shrinivas Nayak

Dilkush Ghurko Velip

Guru Sakhalu Gaonkar

Nilesh Kushali Velip

Pandhari Gurudas Prabhu Desai
Sadanand Vishram Naik

Satish Shaba Vaiz

Cynthia Natividade Mario Santan
Fernandes

Sindavi Sidharth Jitonkar
Sugandha Suryakant Salelkar
Tulshi Prabhakar Vaiz

Guru Vithoba Velip

Puni Prasad Velip

66

167

225

130

124

87

147

108

138

218

114

295

95

296

95

49

193

23

65

212

232

204

8.81 %

22.30 %

30.04 %

37.79 %

36.05 %

25.29 %

57.42 %

42.19 %

38.55 %

60.89 %

22.22 %

57.50 %

18.52 %

64.91 %

20.83 %

10.75 %

38.68 %

4.61 %

13.03 %

42.48 %

52.02 %

45.74 %



1

1

Cotigao

Gaondongrem

Ward |
(ST)

Ward Il
(ST)

Ward lll

(ST
Women)

Ward IV
(Women)

Ward V
(General)

Ward VI
(ST)

Ward VII
(ST)

Ward |
(ST)

Ward
(General)

Ward lll

Payak Mhalgo Velip
Sudhakar Barkelo Gaonkar
Rajesh Ram Gaonkar
Umesh Tolu Gaonkar

Aarati Ulhas Velip
Surekha Suresh Gaonkar

Anuja Sairu Dessai
Bhavika Jiva Desai

Jyoty Subhash Dessai

Madhuri Purushottam Naik Dessai

Resha Vinod Kankonkar
Nagesh Shanu Gaonkar
Nilesh Bhiva Velip
Prabhakar Sonu Velip
Krishna Shabu Gaonkar
Manohar Thoto Velip
Kalpesh Ram Gaonkar
Nilesh Shabu Velip
Rajanish Manguesh Gaonkar
Rajesh Bhiso Gaonkar
Shailesh Puno Gaonkar
Ratnakar Laximan Gaonkar
Suman Mahesh Gaonkar
Janu Jiva Velip

Nagesh Govind Velip
Rohidas Puno Velip
Sudhakar Purso Velip
Tukaram Ganesh Velip

Ashwini Anand Velip

177

70

96

196

82

125

30

102

26

39

18

99

29

60

109

161

60

73

108

163

51

124

258

70

32

116

76

141

71.95 %

28.46 %

32.11 %

65.55 %

37.96 %

57.87 %

14.15 %

48.11 %

12.26 %

18.40 %

8.49 %

51.83 %

15.18 %

31.41 %

39.78 %

58.76 %

13.13 %

15.97 %

23.63 %

35.67 %

11.16 %

31.79 %

66.15 %

23.03 %

10.53 %

38.16 %

25.00 %

1.97 %

36.53 %



1

Loliem-Polem

(Women)

Ward IV
(General)

Ward V
(OBC
Women)

Ward VI
(ST)

Ward VII
(ST)

Ward VIII
(ST
Women)

Ward X
(General)

Ward |
(General)

Ward Il
(General)

Ward Il
(Women)

Milan Sakhlu Gaunkar
Rupa Mhalgo Gaonkar
Vanita Ulhas Gaonkar

Deu Arjun Gaonkar
Prabhakar Yeshwant Gaonkar
Anandi Anand Tahsildar
Sangeeta Ulhas Madival
Barkelo Panglo Velip

Dudu Kust Velip

Madhu Shabu Gaonkar
Narayan Dhaku Gaonkar
Tukaram Devu Gaonkar
Anjali Anil Velip

Prena Pramod Velip
Sunanda Sudhakar Velip
Jayendra Bhisso Gaonkar
Kust Puno Gaonkar
Gourish Madhusudan Chari
Pranali Pramod PrabhuGaonkar
Shailesh Umesh Pagi
Shantaram Yashwant Naik

Caitaninha Alex Fernandes Alias
Dias

Franco Aleluia Pereira

Nishant Bhagawant Prabhu Desai

Remmy Constancio Sebastiao Dias

Deepika Daya Sudir
Esperanca Anthony Edwin Soares

Jasica Santan Xavier Corte

42

153

48

134

138

141

143

129

308

162

59

173

237

130

156

216

220

130

134

180

52

81

33

126

72

128

224

10.88 %

39.64 %

12.44 %

48.03 %

49.46 %

48.45 %

49.14 %

28.67 %

68.44 %

41.01 %

14.94 %

43.80 %

44.38 %

24.34 %

29.21 %

49.09 %

50.00 %

26.32 %

2713 %

36.44 %

10.53 %

25.80 %

10.51 %

40.13 %

22.93 %

26.67 %

12.92 %

46.67 %



1

Poinguinim

Ward IV
(OBC)

Unopposed

Ward V
(Women)

Ward VI
(OBC)

Ward VIl
(General)

Ward VIII
(Women)

Ward X
(General)

Ward |
(ST)

Ward Il

Nisha Nilesh Satarkar

Zita Leopold Gracias

Sachin Ramkrishna Naik

Mateusinha Socorro Dias e
Fernandes

Nayan Ashutosh Bandekar
Rashmi Rajendra Pagi

Rutuja Kanaso Sudir

Anoop Balkrishna Kudtarkar
Deepak Tuko Pagi

Milagro Francisco Xavier Joaquim
Corte

Ulhas Krishna Raikar
Virendra Vinayak Naik

Ajit Shantaram Lolienkar
Rajesh Chandrakant Naik

Vinda Govind Satarkar

Alphonsa Catharina Rosario Dias

Araujo
Padma Rasik Prabhu Desai
Prashante Rupesh Naik

Bhushan Balkrishna Prabhu
Gaonkar

Pandhari Narayan Satarkar
Chandrakant Ulhas Gaonkar
Jagadish Bhiki Tawadkar
Jagdish Bhikro Gaonkar
Kust Babu Gaonkar

Augusto Santan Barretto

59

24

158

142

45

130

117

63

23

112

244

23

79

137

76

96

222

139

24

74

248

62

45

12.29 %

1.04 %

6.47 %

42.59 %

38.27 %

12.13 %

29.15 %

26.23 %

14.13 %

5.16 %

2511 %

70.72 %

6.67 %

22.90 %

44.19 %

24.52 %

30.97 %

61.50 %

38.50 %

5.88 %

18.14 %

60.78 %

15.20 %

11.78 %



(General)

Ward lll
(OBC
Women)

Ward IV
(ST)

Unopposed

Ward V
(OBC
Women)

Ward VI
(General)

Ward VII
(General)

Ward VIII
(Women)

Prashur Sadanand Bhandari
Vasudev Pandurang Pai

Vilma Vincent Fernandes
Vishal Vasudev Prabhu Desai
Resha Premanand Mahale
Sarita Gopal Pagi

Suvarna Deepak Bhandari

Ramdas Babu Pujari

Alina Sukur Fernandes

Conceicao Mariana Thomas Paulo
Fernandes

Diksha Daya Pagui
Gauravi Govind Naik
Prerana Pradip Bhandari
Riya Gopalkrishna Bhandari
Jaiyant Shripad Prabhu
Madhav Narayan Naik
Pradip Gokuldas Mokardkar
Prakash Rohidas Bhandari

Rudresh Narayan Pagi
Namshikar

Inacio Jose Barreto

Pedro Augusto Enilho Lourenco
Barreto

Shashikant Uttam Pagui

Vipin Keshav Prabhu Gaonkar
Elda Albano Fernandes
Kalpana Shambu Naik

Neha Nilesh Naik

213

93

22

14

121

258

209

40

131

139

95

52

80

129

67

51

76

149

34

240

144

243

143

67

66

55.76 %

24.35%

5.76 %

3.66 %

20.34 %

43.36 %

35.13 %

7.42 %

24.30 %

25.79 %

17.63 %

9.65 %

14.84 %

27.51 %

14.29 %

10.87 %

16.20 %

31.77 %

512 %

36.14 %

21.69 %

36.60 %

36.86 %

17.27 %

17.01 %



1

Shrishthal

Ward X
(OBC)

Ward |
(General)

Ward
(General)

Ward Il
(OBC
Women)

Ward IV
(Women)

Ward V
(ST)

Ward VI
(ST)

Ward VII
(ST)

Shradha Shriram Naik

Filip Menino Leao Monteiro
Gangaram Malo Bhavdan
Rupesh Dhaklo Zoro
Devendra Kashinath Naik
Manoj Harichandra Naik
Megitta Jeovino D'Silva
Ramu Jaywant Naik

Shirish Gopalkrishna Pai
Levia Sanju Naik

Sneha Subhash Naik

Anjali Anand Velip

Anuja alias Suru Anil Gayak
Vidhya Ulhas Gayak
Chandrakant Dholo Gaounkar
Chandresh Chandrakant Velip
Premanand Mhalgo Velip
Rajesh Kuiro Velip

Krishna Panglo Gaonkar
Pandurang Ghurko Gaonkar
Shanu Janu Velip

Swapnil Khushali Velip
Chandrakant Purso Velip
Ganesh Bhiva Gaonkar

Ganesh Purso Gaonkar

110

300

77

162

226

76

177

243

152

362

198

125

51

232

20

123

134

161

136

160

148

22

119

239

206

28.35%

53.96 %

13.85 %

29.14 %

47.68 %

16.03 %

37.34 %

61.06 %

38.19 %

64.99 %

35.55 %

30.27 %

12.35 %

56.17 %

4.56 %

28.02 %

30.52 %

36.67 %

29.18 %

34.33 %

31.76 %

4.72 %

21.10 %

42.38 %

36.52 %



